PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Kurt Anderson 12/14/1999					
Matthew W. Ablett			12/22/1999		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Railroad Control	s, LLC			
Street Address:					
City:					
State/Country:					
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	Number		
Patent Number: 64576		57682	82		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			 6457682	
		712			
Fax Number:	(214)999-3	712 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number:	(214)999-3 be sent via US Ma			\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name	(214)999-3 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> ssample@g e: Gardere W	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> gardere.com ynne Sewell LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(214)999-3 2 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> ssample@g e: Gardere W 1601 Elm S	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> gardere.com ynne Sewell LLP it., Suite 3000		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(214)999-3 2 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> ssample@g e: Gardere W 1601 Elm S IP Docketin	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> gardere.com ynne Sewell LLP it., Suite 3000 g		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(214)999-3 2 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> ssample@g e: Gardere W 1601 Elm S	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> gardere.com ynne Sewell LLP it., Suite 3000 g		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(214)999-3 2 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> ssample@g e: Gardere W 1601 Elm S IP Docketin Dallas, TE>	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> gardere.com ynne Sewell LLP it., Suite 3000 g		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(214)999-3 be sent via US Ma ssample@g e: Gardere W 1601 Elm S IP Docketin Dallas, TE> T NUMBER:	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> gardere.com ynne Sewell LLP it., Suite 3000 g (AS 75201		\$40.00	

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0516

To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Kurt Anderson 2122 South 106 th Street Omaha, Nebraska 58124 Matthew W. Ablett 4321 Goswell Road Smyrna, Georgia 30082		Railroad Controls, LLC 500 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76104	
	X Individual(s)	-1	Individual(s)	
	Association		Association	
	General Partnership		General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership		Limited Partnership	
	Corporation State:		X Corporation State: Texas	
	Other:	1	Other:	
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached	1	Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attache	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
-	X Assignment	1	A. Provisional Patent Application No.(s) 60/169,444	
	Security Agreement			
	Merger		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Change of Name			
	Other:		Additional Numbers Attached	
	Execution Date: December 7, 1999	6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:	
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:		One (1)	
		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Sanford E. Warren, Jr. Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.			
	1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, TX 75201		X Enclosed	
	214-999-4339 - Telephone 214-999-3339 - Facsimile		Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account	
	214-999-3339 - Facsimile		X Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account	
	Statement and Signature.	8.	Deposit Account Number: 07-0153	
9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original docu			
0			Certificate of Mailing	
0	Daniel J. Chalker/Reg. 40,552		I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Se First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Box Missing Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on: 12/6/60	
0	12/4/00 Date		Date Litar Carn-	

Attorney Docket No. 117972-1003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kurt Anderson and Matt Ablett have an invention entitled "Automated Railroad Crossing Warning System" for which they have executed a Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Railroad Controls, LLC, 500 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76104 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT

1

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hands and affixed our respective seals on the dates indicated below.

Kurt Anderson

Date

State of Nebraska County of Doug las

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

TERRI A. BANDIERA My Comm. Exp. June 6, 2002

/ day of _

Notary Public-State of Nebraska Printed Name: <u>TERRI A BANDIERA</u> My Commission Expires: <u>06-06-02</u>

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0519

Nahht

99 2 22 Date

State of Georgia ş County of <u>Paulding</u> §

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2Z day of <u>Vec</u> <u>1999</u> which witness may hand and official seal.

Notary Public-State of Georgia Printed Name: <u>Poblo e Coch</u>an My Commission Expires: _____

Notary Public, Paulding County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 24, 2000

621793.1

AUTOMATED RAILROAD CROSSING WARNING SYSTEM

Assignments data does not exist

For Application Number: 09732653

Search Results as of: 12/09/2009 15:52:01 PM

2009::15:52:20

12-09-

Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different. If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

Close Window